

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3784 OF 2003

MILAP CHANDRA JAIN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv. (NP)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. adv.
Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant has handed over an application for withdrawal of this appeal.
The application is taken on record.
The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to continue the suit in terms of the prayer clause of the application.
In view of withdrawal of the appeal no orders are passed on the application for substitution.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3784 OF 2003

Milap Chandra Jain Appellant

Versus

State of U.P. & Ors. Respondents

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant has handed over an application for withdrawal of this appeal.

The application is taken on record.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to continue the suit in terms of the prayer clause of the application.

In view of withdrawal of the appeal no orders are passed on the application for substitution.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

New Delhi
April 28, 2009